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CHAPTER 148. 

[Published March 29, 1862.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to A. P. Hodges, states [state] prison com- 
missioner, a certain sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 1.71, senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Nor went ex- SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to A. P. pewee. 
Hodges, states [state] prison commissioner, out of any 
money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, 
the sum of fifteen thousand dollars, to defray the cur-
rent expences [expenses] of the states [state] prison for 
the year 1862; the said fifteen thousand dollars to be 
drawn from the treasury quarterly in advance, to com-
mence on the first day of January, 1862; and the said 
commissioner shall return a detailed account of his dis-
bursements to the governor, at the end of each quarter. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 27, 1862. 

CHAPTER 149. 

[Published March 28, 1862.] 

AN ACT relative to publishing the notice of tax sale andlthe dello 
quent list in the county of Columbia. 

(See supplement to local laws.) 

CHAPTER 160. 

[Published March 29, 1862.] 

AN ACT to legalize the publication of the clerk's delinquent lox list 
for the yeqr 1861, in the county of Shawanaw. 

(See supplement to local laws.) 


